VIAVI Solutions
Data Sheet
VIAVI
3920B
Analog and Digital Radio Test Platform
General Specifications
RF Signal Generator
Frequency

Talk back, silence and test tone (1 kHz
digitally encoded)
Ordering Information
Versions and Options
Order Number Description
91164 3920B Analog and Digital Radio Test Platform
     Standard Accessories
       Front / Rear Cover
       Adapter (BNC-F to TNC-M x2)
       Adapter (N-M to BNC-F)
       AC Line Cord
       Antenna (BNC) (450 MHz)
       Antenna (BNC) (800 MHz)
       Antenna (BNC) (150 MHz)
112265 3920B Digital Radio Test Set FAA
88459 3920N Digital Radio Test Set
89871 3920N Test Accessory Kit
Options
83352 390XOPT051 Site Monitoring Applications
83353 390XOPT054 IQ Gen Modulation
83354 390XOPT055 Audio Analyzer
83368 390XOPT210 Analog Simulcast Option (Requires
Opt055)
83390 392XOPT058 2.7 GHz Frequeny Range Extension
Option
83356 390XOPT060 Harmonics & Spurious
Measurements
83357 390XOPT061 Tracking Generator
83358 390XOPT064 Analog Duplex Power Between
Markers
11  3920B Data Sheet
92573 390XOPT067 POCSAG
83359 390XOPT110 TETRA MS (Mobile Station Testing)
83362 390XOPT114 TETRA Energy Economy Mode
(Requires Opt110)
83360 390XOPT111 TETRA BS (Base Station Testing)
83361 390XOPT112 TETRA DM (Direct Mode Testing)
83363 390XOPT200 P25 Conventional Operation (with
DES OFB Type III)
83364 390XOPT201 P25 Trunking Operation VHF / UHF /
700 / 800 MHz (Requires Opt200)
83369 390XOPT212 Explicit Mode Trunking (UHF / VHF
only) (Requires Opt201)
83370 390XOPT213 Unit to Unit Call (Requires Opt212)
83371 390XOPT214 Adjacent Channel Broadcast Message
(Requires Opt201)
83372 390XOPT215 Secondary Control Channel Broadcast
Message (Requires Opt201)
84412 390XOPT260 P25 Performance Test Triggers
(Requires Opt200 and Opt201)
83365 390XOPT204 LSM Generate and Receive / Analysis
(Requires Opt200)
83366 390XOPT206 P25 Control Channel Logger Option
(Requires Opt200)
82566 390XOPT230 Off Air Monitor Software for P25
Message Logging - Protocol Analysis Tool (Requires
Opt206)
83367 390XOPT207 SMARTNET / SmartZone Option
(Requires Opt200)
62377 390XOPT209 KVL 3000 & 4000 Keyloader Option
(Requires Opt200)
90532 390XOPT220 Phase 2 Two-Slot Time Division
Multiple Access Physical Layer (Requires Opt200)
67444 390XOPT240 P25 AES Encryption (Requires
Opt200)
83378 390XOPT250 Occupied Bandwidth for P25
(Requires Opt200)
83383 390XOPT400 DMR (MOTOTRBO) ETSI 102-361
84413 390XOPT402 DMR XML Channel Logger Option
(Requires Opt400)
84414 390XOPT420 dPMR - ETSI 102-658
90533 390XOPT422 dPMR Control Channel Logger Option
(Requires Opt420)